## 508219908 11/08/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8267097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GENERAL WORKINGS INC.	10/31/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGITECH EUROPE S.A.	
Street Address:	EPFL - QUARTIER DE L'INNOVATION	
Internal Address:	DANIEL BOREL INNOVATION CENTER	
City:	LAUSANNE	
State/Country:	tate/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17173117

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-326-2400

**Email:** mvera@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCARDERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086947-1238551-138210US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCOS VERA
SIGNATURE:	/Marcos Vera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-pat-054039-0056 (1)#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-054039-0056 (1)#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-054039-0056 (1)#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-054039-0056 (1)#page4.tif

PATENT 508219908 REEL: 065502 FRAME: 0890

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") from General Workings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to Logitech Europe S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignee"), is effective as of October 31, 2019.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 26, 2019 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Transferred Patents (as defined below).

- 1. Transferred Patents. The term "Transferred Patents" means the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.
- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, sells and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the Transferred Patents and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein; (ii) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and foreign counterparts thereof; (iii) all patents and applications which claim priority to or have common priority with any such patents or patent applications; and (iv) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including the right to claim priority from any of the Transferred Patents, the right to prosecute and maintain any of the Transferred Patents, and the right to sue, claim remedies and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation or impairment of any of the Transferred Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 3. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees that Assignee shall have the right to file or record this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") or other such entities throughout the world, and Assignor authorizes and requests the relevant authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Transferred Patents. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such documents and take such actions as requested by Assignee to register, evidence or perfect Assignee's rights under this Patent Assignment. In addition, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as its agents and attorneys in fact, to act for and on their behalf and stead to execute and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to register, evidence or perfect Assignee's rights under this Patent Assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. This includes, but is not limited to, the power to insert on this Patent Assignment any further identification that may be necessary to comply with the rules of the USPTO, or rules of other entities throughout the world, for recordation of this document.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL WORKINGS INC.

By: Jonathan Shanberge
Title: Assistant Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

ASSE	GNEE:	
	A S N Kirkin	

LOGITECH EUROPE S.A.

Ву

Name: Français Steller

Title: <u>General Counsel EAMEA</u>

By: Cl. / 924-

Name: Wysse Rochot

Title: Sr. Manager Lupil Affairs

# SCHEDULE A

# TRANSFERRED PATENTS

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Inventors	Publication No.	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A MARKETPLAC E OF INTERACTIVE LIVE STREAMING			Murtaza, BIEMILLER Morgan Lee, FREYTAG Eric Anthony, HARRIS, JR. Ralph Alan		Issued	10484736	Nov 19, 2019
US	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR INTERACTIVE FILTERS IN LIVE STREAMING MEDIA	15949468		KAKUSCHK E Ross Alan, CREETH Andrew John, GHARBI Eddy	US-2019- 0313146-A1	Published		
US	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR INTEGRATED MULTISTREA MING OF MEDIA WITH	15899705		HUSSAIN Murtaza, BUDHWANI Salman, MOIZ Ali	US-2019- 0261025 A1	Published		
US	METHOD FOR VIDEO ENCODING OPTIMIZATIO N AND BROADCASTI NG	16013308		Eddy, JERBI Khaled		Published		
WO	METHODS FOR INTERACTIVE	PCTUS2019026 764		KAKUSCHK E Ross Alan, CREETH Andrew John,	WO2019199951	Published		
WO	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO ENCODING OPTIMIZATIO	PCTUS2019038 118		GHARBI Eddy, JERBI Khaled	WO 2019/246333	Published		

-4-

**RECORDED: 10/08/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 065502 FRAME: 0894